



Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: DGK15P

Dessert fork Vincenza - 15,3 cm - set of 12





DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Vincenza Dessert Fork (15.3 cm) - Set of 12

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Vincenza Dessert Fork Set. This product is designed for serving desserts and other delicate dishes, combining elegance with functionality. Each fork measures 15.3 cm and is crafted from high-quality stainless steel, ensuring durability and a sophisticated aesthetic for your dining experience.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always handle with care to avoid cuts from sharp tines.
- Food Safety: This product is food safe; it is made from non-toxic materials.
- Storage: Store forks in a dry place to prevent rust and corrosion.
- Usage Warning: Not intended for children under the age of 3. Ensure supervision when used by younger individuals.
- Heat Resistance: While stainless steel is heat resistant, avoid exposing forks to extreme heat to maintain their finish and integrity.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Vincenza Dessert Fork
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Fork Length: 15.3 cm
- Set Size: 12 pieces
- Finish: Polished
- Weight (each fork): Approximately 30 grams

4. Setup and Installation

- No assembly is required for the Vincenza Dessert Forks. Simply remove the forks from the packaging and ensure they are clean before use.
- It is advisable to wash the forks thoroughly with warm soapy water before first use, then rinse and dry them completely.

5. Operation

- Use the Vincenza Dessert Fork to enjoy desserts and small bites. Ensure the forks are used in conjunction with appropriate serving styles to maintain their condition.
- Do not use metal forks on non-stick surfaces to avoid scratching.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: Hand wash with warm, soapy water and a soft sponge. Do not use abrasive cleaners or scouring pads. Alternatively, the forks are dishwasher safe; place them in the cutlery basket for best results.
- Drying: To maintain shine, consider drying the forks immediately after washing with a soft cloth to prevent water spots.
- Storage: Store in a dry location away from moisture. Avoid stacking them in a manner that could cause scratches.

7. Troubleshooting

- Discoloration: If forks appear discolored, it may be due to exposure to acidic foods. Clean with a mixture of baking soda and water, then rinse thoroughly.
- Stains or Marks: For stubborn stains, use a gentle polish specifically intended for stainless steel.

8. Disposal

- At the end of their life cycle, dispose of the forks in an environmentally responsible manner. Stainless steel is recyclable; check your local recycling guidelines for proper disposal.

9. Contact

For further assistance or inquiries, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing Vincenza Dessert Forks. Enjoy your elegant dining experience!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Dessertgabel Vincenza 15,3 cm (Set von 12)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Erwerb des Dessertgabel-Sets Vincenza. Diese hochwertigen Gabeln sind ideal für Desserts und bieten sowohl Funktionalität als auch Eleganz. Jedes Set enthält 12 Gabeln, die aus robustem Material gefertigt sind und für den täglichen Gebrauch geeignet sind.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendungszweck: Nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck verwenden. Die Dessertgabeln sind nicht für den Einsatz mit sehr heißen Speisen oder gefährlichen Substanzen vorgesehen.
- Vorsicht: Die Gabeln haben scharfe Zinken. Vorsicht beim Umgang, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Lagerung: Lagern Sie die Gabeln außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern, um Verletzungen oder Erstickungsgefahr zu vermeiden.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder -mittel, da diese die Oberfläche beschädigen können.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktname: Dessertgabel Vincenza
- Material: Hochwertiger Edelstahl
- Länge: 15,3 cm
- Setinhalt: 12 Stück
- Farbe: Edelstahlfarbe
- Verpackungsart: Kartonverpackung

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Entpacken: Nehmen Sie das Gabelset vorsichtig aus der Verpackung. Überprüfen Sie auf Beschädigungen oder fehlende Teile.
- Vorbereitung: Waschen Sie die Gabeln vor der ersten Benutzung gründlich mit warmem Seifenwasser und spülen Sie sie gut ab.
- Lagerung: Bewahren Sie die Gabeln in einem trockenen Bereich auf, um Rostbildung zu vermeiden.

5. Bedienung

- Verwenden Sie die Dessertgabeln zum Servieren und Essen von Desserts.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Gabeln vor der Benutzung sauber und trocken sind.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Spülen Sie die Gabeln mit warmem Seifenwasser oder reinigen Sie sie in der Spülmaschine (oberes Fach empfohlen). Vermeiden Sie scheuernde Reinigungsmittel.
- Trocknung: Trocknen Sie die Gabeln sofort nach dem Reinigungsvorgang mit einem weichen Tuch, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
- Aufbewahrung: Lagern Sie die Gabeln an einem trockenen Ort, um Korrosion zu verhindern.

7. Fehlersuche

- Rostbildung: Bei Anzeichen von Rost reinigen Sie die Gabeln sofort mit einer Essiglösung und trocknen Sie sie gründlich.
- Verfärbungen: Verfärbungen können durch falsche Reinigung entstehen. Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Mittel.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie alte oder beschädigte Gabeln gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Edelstahl-Recycling.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Dessert Vork Vincenza 15.3 cm Set van 12

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor de aankoop van de Dessert Vork Vincenza. Deze vorken zijn perfect voor het serveren van desserts en taarten en voegen een elegante touch toe aan uw tafelsetting. Deze set bestaat uit 12 vorken van hoge kwaliteit, ontworpen voor duurzaamheid en gebruiksgemak.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik: Deze dessert vorken zijn uitsluitend bedoeld voor het eten van desserts en zachte gerechten. Gebruik ze niet voor harde of bevroren voedingsmiddelen om beschadiging te voorkomen.
- Bewatering: Spoel de vorken af met koud water voor het eerste gebruik om eventuele productieresten te verwijderen.
- Kinderen: Houd vorken buiten het bereik van jonge kinderen om ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Oven en Magnetron: Deze vorken zijn niet geschikt voor gebruik in de oven of magnetron.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: RVS
- Lengte: 15.3 cm
- Aantal in set: 12
- Gewicht: 100 g

4. Opstelling en Installatie

Deze dessert vorken vereisen geen installatie. Haal de vorken uit de verpakking en ze zijn direct klaar voor gebruik. Zorg ervoor dat ze schoon zijn vóór het gebruik.

5. Bediening

Gebruik de dessert vorken zoals elke andere vork. Voor het beste resultaat snijdt u dessert met een scherp mes en gebruikt u de vork om de hapjes op te pakken.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Afwasmachine: De vorken zijn vaatwasmachinebestendig. Plaats ze in het bovenste rek voor optimale bescherming.
- Handwas: Voor handwas, gebruik een milde afwasmiddel en een zachte spons. Vermijd schurende materialen die krassen kunnen veroorzaken.
- Opslag: Bewaar de vorken op een droge plaats, bij voorkeur in een besteklade of doos om beschadigingen te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Roest: Bij roestvorming, maak de vorken schoon met een roestoplosser of een oplossing van azijn en water.
- Krasjes: Krasjes kunnen ontstaan door schurende materialen. Gebruik altijd een zachte spons bij het reinigen.

8. Afvalverwerking

Als u de dessert vorken wilt weggooien, zorg er dan voor dat u dit op een milieuvriendelijke manier doet. Het roestvrij staal kan worden gerecycled. Neem contact op met uw lokale autoriteit over de correcte manier van recyclen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact opnemen met ons klantenserviceteam:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor het kiezen van GGM Gastro en veel plezier met uw nieuwe dessert vorken!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Tenedores de Postre Vincenza 15.3 cm - Set de 12

1. Información General

Gracias por adquirir el set de tenedores de postre Vincenza. Este producto está diseñado con un enfoque en la calidad y la elegancia, ideal para mejorar su experiencia gastronómica. Los tenedores están fabricados con acero inoxidable de alta calidad, garantizando durabilidad y resistencia a la corrosión.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Este producto es solo para el uso doméstico. No debe utilizarse de manera industrial o comercial.
- Precauciones Generales: Mantenga los tenedores fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Cuidado al Manipular: Evite golpes o caídas que puedan dañar el producto o causar lesiones.
- Limpieza: Lave los tenedores antes de usarlos por primera vez y cada vez que los utilice. Se recomienda no utilizar estropajos abrasivos para evitar rayaduras.
- Seguridad Alimentaria: Asegúrese de que el producto esté completamente seco antes de usarlo para evitar contaminación.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Longitud: 15.3 cm
- Número de piezas: 12 tenedores
- Diseño: Elegante y moderno, adecuado para cualquier tipo de mesa.

4. Instalación y Configuración

Los tenedores de postre Vincenza están listos para usar y no requieren instalación. Simplemente retírelos de su empaquetado y enjuáguelos antes del primer uso. Asegúrese de que estén secos y en un lugar limpio.

5. Operación

Para usar los tenedores de postre, simplemente tome uno y utilícelo para disfrutar de sus postres favoritos. Este producto es apto para lavavajillas, por lo que la limpieza es sencilla y rápida.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza a Mano: Lave con agua tibia y jabón suave. Enjuague bien y seque con un paño suave.
- Lavavajillas: Se recomienda colocar los tenedores en la rejilla superior del lavavajillas.
- Almacenamiento: Almacene los tenedores en un lugar seco y protegido de la luz directa del sol para mantener su brillo y calidad.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Manchas en el Acero Inoxidable: Puede resultar de un mal almacenamiento o limpieza. Utilice un limpiador de acero inoxidable adecuado para eliminarlas.
- Olores Residuales: Si los tenedores tienen olores, lávelos con agua caliente y vinagre para desinfectarlos.

8. Eliminación

Este producto es duradero y reciclable. Para desechar los tenedores, colóquelos en el contenedor de reciclaje de metales apropiado. Siga la normativa local sobre reciclaje.

9. Contacto

Si tiene alguna pregunta o necesita asistencia, no dude en contactarnos:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Agradecemos su elección y esperamos que disfrute de su nuevo set de tenedores de postre Vincenza.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Fourchette à dessert Vincenza 15,3 cm - Ensemble de 12

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi l'ensemble de fourchettes à dessert Vincenza. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une expérience raffinée lors de la dégustation de divers desserts. Dotées d'un design élégant et d'une finition de qualité, ces fourchettes sont idéales pour les occasions spéciales ainsi que pour un usage quotidien.

2. Informations de sécurité

Avant d'utiliser ce produit, veuillez lire toutes les instructions et avertissements suivants :

- Utilisation appropriée : Cet article est destiné exclusivement à un usage alimentaire. Ne pas utiliser pour des fins non alimentaires.
- Chauffage : Ne pas exposer les fourchettes à des températures extrêmes ou à des produits chimiques corrosifs. Évitez le contact avec des surfaces chaudes.
- Avertissement de sécurité : Gardez les fourchettes hors de la portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque de blessure.
- Nettoyage : Suivez les instructions de nettoyage fournies pour éviter d'endommager le produit.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Produit : Ensemble de fourchettes à dessert Vincenza
- Longueur : 15,3 cm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Quantité : Ensemble de 12

4. Installation et mise en place

Aucune installation complexe n'est nécessaire pour l'utilisation de l'ensemble de fourchettes. Suivez simplement ces étapes :

1. Déballez délicatement chaque fourchette de l'emballage.
2. Vérifiez que toutes les fourchettes sont présentes et qu'il n'y a pas de dommages.
3. Rangez les fourchettes dans un tiroir de cuisine ou sur une table, prêtes à l'emploi.
4. Évitez les endroits humides ou exposés à des températures extrêmes.

5. Fonctionnement

Utilisez les fourchettes pour savourer desserts, gâteaux, fruits et autres mets similaires. Elles sont conçues pour offrir une prise en main confortable et une utilisation facile.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

Pour garantir une durabilité optimale, veuillez suivre ces instructions :

- Lavage à la main : Rincer sous l'eau tiède savonneuse, en utilisant une éponge douce pour éviter les rayures.
- Lave-vaisselle : Les fourchettes sont compatibles avec le lave-vaisselle. Placez-les dans le panier supérieur pour un lavage en toute sécurité.
- Sécher : Séchez les fourchettes immédiatement après lavage pour éviter les taches d'eau ou la corrosion.

7. Dépannage

En cas de problème, vérifiez les points suivants :

- S'il y a des taches, assurez-vous de bien sécher les fourchettes après le lavage.
- Pour des dommages visibles, contactez-nous pour obtenir des conseils.

8. Élimination

Ce produit peut être recyclé. Ne le jetez pas avec les déchets ménagers. Veuillez suivre les réglementations locales pour le recyclage des ustensiles en métal.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou besoin d'assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Forchetta da Dessert Vincenza 15.3 cm (Set di 12)

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per le forchette da dessert Vincenza da 15.3 cm. Questo set di 12 forchette è progettato per fornire eleganza e funzionalità durante la vostra esperienza culinaria.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Uso previsto: Queste forchette sono destinate esclusivamente all'uso alimentare. Non utilizzare per scopi diversi dall'uso previsto.
- Avvertenze: Maneggiare con cura. Le forchette sono realizzate in acciaio inox e potrebbero causare lesioni se usate impropriamente.
- Non adatto ai bambini: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire infortuni.
- Controllo di integrità: Controllare periodicamente le forchette per eventuali segni di usura o danneggiamento. Non utilizzare forchette danneggiate.
- Pulizia: Seguire le istruzioni di pulizia e manutenzione per evitare effetti negativi sulla qualità del prodotto.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

Specifiche Tecniche:

- Materiale: Acciaio inox
- Lunghezza: 15.3 cm
- Set: 12 pezzi
- Design: Elegante e raffinato

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione per l'uso delle forchette Vincenza. Rimuovere le forchette dalla confezione e sono pronte per l'uso. Assicurarsi di verificarne l'integrità prima di utilizzarle.

5. Operazione

Usare le forchette da dessert per gustare dolci, frutta e dessert vari. Selezionare una forchetta e servirla sulla tavola per i vostri ospiti. Lavare le forchette prima del primo uso.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavaggio: Le forchette possono essere lavate in lavastoviglie. Tuttavia, si consiglia il lavaggio a mano per preservare la loro lucentezza. Utilizzare detersivi delicati.
- Asciugatura: Asciugare immediatamente dopo il lavaggio per evitare macchie d'acqua.
- Conservazione: Conservare in un luogo asciutto e pulito.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Macchie o ruggine: Se si notano macchie o ruggine, utilizzare una soluzione di aceto e acqua per pulire delicatamente la superficie.
- Problemi di uso: Se la forchetta presenta difficoltà nell'uso, controllare se è danneggiata o usurata.

8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile delle forchette, smaltirle seguendo le normative locali sul riciclaggio dei metalli. Non gettarle nei rifiuti indifferenziati.

9. Contatti

Per domande o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania